5/2/2024 Week 34 of 34 GOLDEN AGE Page 1
Thursday 10:00 am Yosemite Lanes Lanes 13 - 22
View Standings on the Web
Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID numberis 122655
View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.
Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Year-To-Date Y-T-D Season
Place # Team Name Lane Won Lost HDCP WON LOST HCP Pins
1 7 OLD TIMERS 15 48 24 42625 82" 53% 80054
2 4 CATNIP ** 16 52 20 43490 82 54 81765
3 10 TEAM 10 ** 18 37% 34 42720 79% 56" 80875
4 9 TEAMO9 22 36 36 41916 76 60 80006
5 5 WEQUIT 20 39 33 42750 75 61 81010
6 8 CAT-A-TAC 14 36 36 42264 69 67 79679
7 2 0O0PS 17 43 29 42651 68" 67" 80054
8 3 GUTT-ER-DONE 19 32% 39% 41326 50% 85% 78521
9 6 TEAM®6 13 11 61 13686 48 88 51751
10 T LUCKY STRIKES 21 22 50 41421 46 90 78246
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14  LUCKY STRIKES 800 739 781 2320 1% <---> 0O0PS 800 862 777 2439 2%
1516 GUTT - ER - DONE 776 723 726 2225 1 <--->  CATNIP ** 770 770 829 2369 3
17-18  WE QUIT 818 822 760 2400 4 <---> TEAM 6 0 0 0 0 0
19-20 OLD TIMERS 778 813 828 2419 3 <---> CAT-A-TAC 818 714 732 2264 1
21-22 TEAMO9 869 747 810 2426 2 <--->  TEAM 10 ** 829 861 798 2488 2
HALF WINNERS
1ST HALF TEAM 10
2ND HALF #4 CATN P

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Handicap Series

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game
775 CATNIP ** 2207 CATNIP ** 869 TEAM 9
727 TEAM 10 ** 2103 WE QUIT 862 OOPS
723 WE QUIT 2086 TEAM 10 ** 861 TEAM 10 **
713 TEAM 9 2008 OLD TIMERS 829 CATNIP **
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game
Men 267 DALE VAN ZWALUWENB 653 TED CICERO 287 JIMMY FISCHER
246 TED CICERO 651 DALE VAN ZWALUWENB 287 DALE VAN ZWALUWENB
236 JOHN OLIVAN 631 JIM GORDIN 281 MICHAEL HEPTNER
226 JIM GORDIN 617 JOHN OLIVAN 273 TED CICERO
215 JIMMY FISCHER 595 LARRY WATTS 265 JOHN GORDIN
215 JOHN GORDIN 553 JIMMY FISCHER 263 DAVE RAMSEY
553 JOHN GORDIN
Women 222 SUE OLIVAN 612 SUE OLIVAN 291 SUE OLIVAN
192 MARY SUE YOUNG 524 CECELIA WATTS 260 MARY SUE YOUNG
187 CECELIA WATTS 503 VIRGINIA HIGLE 249 CECELIA WATTS
184 VIRGINIA HIGLE 484 PATRICIA KIRSCHMAN 248 ROXY SCHMIDT
181 PATRICIA KIRSCHMAN 482 MARY SUE YOUNG 247 KATHY HELFRICH

171

SHARON MOORE

481

SHARON MOORE

247

Season High Scores

PHYLLIS DIAMOND

2488 TEAM 10 **
2439 OOPS

2426 TEAM 9
2419 OLD TIMERS

H

andicap Series

769
734
728
716
711
703

819
711
710
701
686
686

JIMMY FISCHER

TED CICERO

MICHAEL HEPTNER
TOM DOWNS

DALE VAN ZWALUWENB
JOHN GORDIN

SUE OLIVAN
PHYLLIS DIAMOND
CECELIA WATTS
KATHY HELFRICH
VIRGINIA HIGLE
MARY SUE YOUNG

Team Scratch

Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

862 CATNIP **

817 WE QUIT
758 TEAM 9

758 TEAM 10 **

2410 CATNIP **

2249 WE QUIT
2138 TEAM 10 **

2094 TEAM 6

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 66 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Series

Scratch Game

Men 289
288
279
269
268

257

237
232
229
224
222
218

Women

DALE VAN ZWALUWENB
TED CICERO

JOHN OLIVAN

JIM GORDIN

LARRY WATTS

RICCI GOTELLI

VIRGINIA HIGLE
JAN VIGNEAU
MARY SUE YOUNG
CECELIA WATTS
SUE OLIVAN
SHARON MOORE
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750
750
735
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704
632

612
586
563
561
545
533

JIM GORDIN

JOHN OLIVAN

LARRY WATTS

DALE VAN ZWALUWENB
TED CICERO

JOHN GORDIN

SUE OLIVAN

MARY SUE YOUNG
VIRGINIA HIGLE
PATRICIA KIRSCHMAN
SHARON MOORE
CECELIA WATTS

959
918
916
905

Team Handicap Series

CATNIP **

TEAM 9

WE QUIT

GUTT - ER - DONE

Handicap Game

319
308
307
306
295
295

306
303
300
298
291
286

TED CICERO

GARY LOVE

RICCI GOTELLI

DALE VAN ZWALUWENB
JOHN GORDIN

LYLE KELLEY

JAN VIGNEAU
ROXY SCHMIDT
MARY SUE YOUNG
VIRGINIA HIGLE
SUE OLIVAN
CECELIA WATTS

2638
2565
2552
2546

H

CATNIP **
TEAM 6
TEAM 10 **
WE QUIT

andicap Series

826
789
789
786
786
781

819
799
759
757
751
749

TED CICERO

DALE VAN ZWALUWENB
JIM GORDIN

LARRY WATTS

JOHN OLIVAN

RAY GAMBLE

SUE OLIVAN

MARY SUE YOUNG
LAURA FISCHER
PATRICIA KIRSCHMAN
ROBIN BERDION
VIRGINIA HIGLE
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Individual High Averages

Men 218.88 JOHN OLIVAN Women 163.06 VIRGINIA HIGLE

217.67 JIM GORDIN 162.02 CECELIAWATTS

208.35 LARRY WATTS 161.93 PATRICIA KIRSCHMAN

207.85 DALE VAN ZWALUWENBURG 158.83 SHARON MOORE

200.65 TED CICERO 15470 SUE OLIVAN

183.94 RAY GAMBLE 154.66 MARY SUE YOUNG

176.86 RICCI GOTELLI 151.42 JAN VIGNEAU

174.56 JOHN GORDIN 138.46 CAROL PRATER

17317 LYLE KELLEY 133.02 LAURA FISCHER

162.59 GARY LOVE 130.06 ROXY SCHMIDT

Team Rosters
High High Book

Name Avg Gms Pins -1- -2- -3- Total _Game _Sers Avg HDCP
1 - LUCKY STRIKES
MICHAEL HEPTNER 134 81 10877 194 131 142 467 194 472 135 86
ROBB CAIN 121 42 5121 al121 al121 al21 363 174 418 _ 98
LAURA FISCHER 133 102 13568 115 140 127 382 192 504 135 87
RANDY JONES 102 78 7967 91 68 112 271 149 358 _ 115
2 - 00PS
PATRICIA KIRSCHMAN 161 99 16031 177 181 126 484 214 561 151 62
TERRY KIRSCHMAN 141 87 12304 119 155 160 434 193 472 136 80
TOM DOWNS 101 9% 9742 88 135 142 365 159 371 _ 116
JOHN GORDIN 174 9% 16758 215 190 148 553 246 632 175 50
3 -GUTT - ER - DONE
VIRGINIA MENCHACA 120 87 10460 112 129 102 343 185 436 131 99
ROBIN BERDION 127 84 10723 112 112 125 349 173 472 118 92
BRUCE McCQOY 141 78 11049 160 127 133 420 191 477 _ 80
PHILLIP MENCHACA 133 69 9177 142 105 116 363 210 526 135 87
4 - CATNIP **
KATHY HELFRICH 143 33 4750 168 150 146 464 209 489 146 78
LYLE KELLEY 173 75 12988 158 145 158 461 244 619 176 51
DALE VAN ZWALUWENBURG 207 95 19746 189 195 267 651 289 719 180 20
JIM GORDIN 217 93 20243 201 226 204 631 269 750 215 11
5-WEQUIT
SHARON MOORE 158 87 13818 156 171 154 481 218 545 155 64
VIRGINIA HIGLE 163 89 14512 184 157 162 503 237 563 163 60
CECELIA WATTS 162 9% 15554 187 183 154 524 224 533 150 61
LARRY WATTS 208 99 20627 192 212 191 595 268 735 206 19
6 - TEAM 6
7 - OLD TIMERS
JIMMY FISCHER 156 18 2812 170 168 215 553 215 553 165 66
JAN VIGNEAU 151 90 13628 152 146 162 460 232 524 147 71
GARY LOVE 162 93 15121 138 183 134 455 245 544 158 61
RAY GAMBLE 183 101 18578 181 179 180 540 227 625 191 42
8 - CAT-A-TAC
ROXY SCHMIDT 130 99 12876 158 82 115 355 210 462 125 90
JANE MACIVER 120 99 11956 103 125 75 303 171 419 122 99
PHYLLIS DIAMOND 122 93 11351 149 131 137 417 178 434 126 97
RICCI GOTELLI 176 93 16448 183 151 180 514 257 626 _ 48
9-TEAM 9
CAROL PRATER 138 93 12877 139 135 145 419 192 496 135 82
VACANT 125 0 0 v125 w125 w125 375 0 0 _ 94
DAVE RAMSEY 163 30 4913 203 156 152 511 210 540 _ 60
TED CICERO 200 99 19864 246 175 232 653 288 704 203 27
10 - TEAM 10 **
SUE OLIVAN 154 93 14387 222 174 216 612 222 612 142 68
SANDY McKINSTRY 125 87 10899 a125 al125 al125 375 172 434 121 94
MARY SUE YOUNG 154 73 11290 149 192 141 482 229 586 144 68
JOHN OLIVAN 218 9% 21012 199 236 182 617 279 750 211 10

Temporary Substitutes
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High High Book
Name Avg Gms Pins -3- Total _Game _Sers Avg HDCP
JOE AURIA 137 18 2471 0 1e4 444 145 83
JIM BASS 185 50 9298 0 236 645 187 40
JOE CORNISH 171 26 4470 0 214 571 163 53
LINDA DAVID 179 60 10744 0 269 660 179 45
NATE GARRETT 143 30 4298 0 193 514 142 78
IRENE PAYNE 136 51 6941 0 19 525 121 84
MAXINE SFERRAZZA 108 18 1954 0 133 377 114 109
WAYNE WILLIAMS 120 30 3601 0 156 404 107 99
RICHARD WOMACK 132 45 5951 0 232 526 88
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